January 11, 2021 File: 2075136601

Attention: Mr. Craig Lyon, Director of Utilities & Municipal Services

Pittsfield Charter Township 6201 W. Michigan Avenue Ann Arbor, Michigan 48108

Dear Mr. Lyon,

Reference: PRGII Tree Removal

**Bid Review** 

Pursuant to your direction, bids for the above-referenced project were received at the Clerk's Office on Friday, January 8, 2021, where they were opened and read aloud at 11:00 AM. A total of two (2) bids were received, ranging from a low bid in the amount of \$45,028.83 for the base bid, submitted by Burman's Tree Service (Burman's) of Chelsea, Michigan to a high bid in the amount of \$90,000.48 for the base bid submitted by Davey Tree Experts Co. (Davey) of Canton, Michigan. A bid tabulation has been enclosed summarizing all of the bids that were received for the project.

In addition, Stantec has reviewed Burman's references and completed work list and verified their experience on similar projects.

Based on our review of the provided references, and the bids received, we believe that Burman's has the ability to perform the work satisfactorily on this project. Burman's is therefore deemed the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for the above referenced project (i.e., base bid) in the amount of FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND, TWENTY-EIGHT and 83/100 Dollars (\$45,028.83).

Should the Township choose to award a contract to Burman's, we would be pleased to prepare the contracts for execution, obtain the required bonds and insurance, and schedule a preconstruction meeting to initiate this project. We would like to thank you for this opportunity to provide services for the Township and we look forward to continuing this relationship in the future.

Regards,

Stantec Consulting Michigan Inc.

Claire Martin PE

Project Manager Phone: 734 214 2502 Fax: 734 761 1200

Claire.Martin@stantec.com

Attachment: Bid Tabulation

Stantec Consulting Michigan Inc.

Mark Pascoe PE, LEED® AP, ENV SP

Principal

Phone: 734 214 1865 Fax: 734 761 1200

Mark.Pascoe@stantec.com

 $ed\ v:\ 12075\ active\ 12075\ 13660\ 1\ design\ specification\ tree\ removal\ let\_lyon\_prgii\_tree\_removal\_bid\_review\_20210111.docx$ 



## Bid Tabulation for the PRGII Tree Removal for Pittsfield Charter Township

Bid Date: Friday, January 8, 2021 11:00 AM, local time

2075136601

CONTRACTOR:				Burman's Tree Service 17045 Garvey Road Chelsea, MI 48118 734-972-7733				Davey Tree Expert Company 8250 Ronda Drive Canton, MI 48181 734-389-8148			
No.	Item	Qty.	Units	l	Unit Price	T	otal Price	Unit Price		Total Price	
1	Mobilization, 5% Max.	1	LSUM	\$	2,144.23	\$	2,144.23	\$	-	\$	-
2	_Brush Clearing and Trimming	0.6	ACRE	\$	11,111.00	\$	6,666.60	\$	30,833.33	\$	18,500.00
3	_Tree, Rem, 6- to 18-inches, Modified	112	EA	\$	200.00	\$	22,400.00	\$	370.54	\$	41,500.48
4	Traffic Maintenance and Control	1	LSUM	\$	13,818.00	\$	13,818.00	\$	30,000.00	\$	30,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID PRICE (Item Nos. 1 through 4): \$ 45,028.83									\$	90,000.48	

Corrected Amount